

Los Angeles County Public Works Project Management Division III BID SUMMARY (sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name: Willowbrook 2 Project (AHSC)

Project ID: RDC0016424

Bids Opened: 6/6/2023 Project Manager: Selim Bouhamidi n/a

	eliminary Bid Amount			Engine	eer's Estimate	Con	Environmental struction, Inc. 4,219,985.00		Professional ineering, Inc. 4,455,204.10	. ,	s Pacific, Inc. 4,920,254.87	, ,	Construction Company 6,050,000.00
` '	it Price Detail												
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,000)	1	\$2,000.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	6	\$500.00	MTH	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,000)	1	\$2,000.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE LTWHP	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$14,679.92	\$14,679.92	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00
5	IMPLEMENTATION OF BMPS	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$44,039.75	\$44,039.75	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
6	OFFICE FACILITIES	6	\$5,000.00	MTH	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,669.98	\$22,019.88	\$24,000.00	\$144,000.00
7	MOBILIZATION	1	\$218,000.00	LS	\$218,000.00	\$274,384.00	\$274,384.00	\$151,900.00	\$151,900.00	\$146,799.17	\$146,799.17	\$616,354.14	\$616,354.14
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$20,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$356,852.00	\$356,852.00	\$64,350.00	\$64,350.00	\$73,399.58	\$73,399.58	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
9	MAINTENANCE AND PLANT ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$29,359.83	\$29,359.83	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
10	TREE ESTABLISHMENT BY TRUCK WATERING	1	\$15,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,210.00	\$15,210.00	\$17,615.90	\$17,615.90	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00
11	ROOT PRUNE TREE (INCL ROOT CONTROL BARRIER)	6	\$1,700.00	EA	\$10,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,334.00	\$8,004.00	\$1,688.19	\$10,129.14	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00
12	TREE REMOVAL (6"-12" DIAMETER)	1	\$3,000.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$734.00	\$734.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
13	TREE REMOVAL (13"-24" DIAMETER)	20	\$2,000.00	EA	\$40,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,073.00	\$21,460.00	\$1,357.89	\$27,157.80	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00

Project ID: RDC0016424

Bids Opened: 6/6/2023

Bids Opened: 6/6/2023 Project Manager: Selim Bouhamidi n/a

				Engine	eer's Estimate	Con	Environmental struction, Inc.	Èng	Professional gineering, Inc.	` ,	s Pacific, Inc.	()	Construction Company
` '	eliminary Bid Amount					\$	4,219,985.00	\$	4,455,204.10	\$	4,920,254.87	\$	6,050,000.00
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
14	TREE REMOVAL (25"+ DIAMETER)	1	\$3,400.00	EA	\$3,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,248.00	\$3,248.00	\$4,110.38	\$4,110.38	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	CONCRETE REMOVAL (NON- REINFORCED)	472	\$350.00	CY	\$165,200.00	\$404.00	\$190,688.00	\$351.00	\$165,672.00	\$528.48	\$249,442.56	\$381.00	\$179,832.00
16	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	3962	\$150.00	CY	\$594,300.00	\$100.00	\$396,200.00	\$234.00	\$927,108.00	\$176.16	\$697,945.92	\$200.00	\$792,400.00
17	CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS BASE	2581	\$130.00	CY	\$335,530.00	\$48.00	\$123,888.00	\$140.40	\$362,372.40	\$132.12	\$341,001.72	\$230.00	\$593,630.00
18	TRENCH BACKFILL SLURRY (CLASS 270-E-500)	5	\$1,050.00	CY	\$5,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,170.00	\$5,850.00	\$367.00	\$1,835.00	\$610.00	\$3,050.00
19	AC PAVEMENT	1705	\$180.00	TON	\$306,900.00	\$219.00	\$373,395.00	\$351.00	\$598,455.00	\$205.52	\$350,411.60	\$310.00	\$528,550.00
20	AC PAVEMENT(PATCH BACK)	27	\$600.00	TON	\$16,200.00	\$219.00	\$5,913.00	\$140.40	\$3,790.80	\$734.00	\$19,818.00	\$650.00	\$17,550.00
21	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE	11	\$3,500.00	EA	\$38,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$28,600.00	\$2,106.00	\$23,166.00	\$11,009.94	\$121,109.34	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00
22	PARTIAL LOCAL DEPRESSION PER STD PLAN 313, CASE E (MOD)	5	\$1,400.00	EA	\$7,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,680.00	\$23,400.00	\$11,009.94	\$55,049.70	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
23	MODIFICATION FOR SIDE OPENING CB PER STD PLAN 314-3	1	\$7,000.00	EA	\$7,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$3,510.00	\$3,510.00	\$11,009.94	\$11,009.94	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
24	PCC CURB, TYPE A1-6	81	\$40.00	LF	\$3,240.00	\$24.00	\$1,944.00	\$70.20	\$5,686.20	\$73.40	\$5,945.40	\$47.00	\$3,807.00
25	PCC CURB, TYPE A1-8	45	\$40.00	LF	\$1,800.00	\$26.00	\$1,170.00	\$70.20	\$3,159.00	\$88.08	\$3,963.60	\$51.00	\$2,295.00
26	PCC CURB, TYPE A1-VAR	4	\$40.00	LF	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$70.20	\$280.80	\$146.80	\$587.20	\$515.00	\$2,060.00
27	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-6	627	\$50.00	LF	\$31,350.00	\$35.00	\$21,945.00	\$93.60	\$58,687.20	\$73.40	\$46,021.80	\$60.00	\$37,620.00
28	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-6, W=1'	80	\$50.00	LF	\$4,000.00	\$32.00	\$2,560.00	\$93.60	\$7,488.00	\$73.40	\$5,872.00	\$76.00	\$6,080.00
29	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-6, W = VAR	151	\$50.00	LF	\$7,550.00	\$35.00	\$5,285.00	\$93.60	\$14,133.60	\$73.40	\$11,083.40	\$59.00	\$8,909.00
30	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-8	883	\$50.00	LF	\$44,150.00	\$36.00	\$31,788.00	\$93.60	\$82,648.80	\$73.40	\$64,812.20	\$67.00	\$59,161.00
31	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-8, W=VAR	30	\$50.00	LF	\$1,500.00	\$37.00	\$1,110.00	\$93.60	\$2,808.00	\$110.10	\$3,303.00	\$83.00	\$2,490.00
32	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-VAR	387	\$50.00	LF	\$19,350.00	\$36.00	\$13,932.00	\$93.60	\$36,223.20	\$73.40	\$28,405.80	\$66.00	\$25,542.00

Project ID: RDC0016424

Bids Opened: 6/6/2023 Project Manager: Selim Bouhamidi n/a

				Engine	eer's Estimate	Con	Environmental struction, Inc.	Èng	a Professional gineering, Inc.	,	ss Pacific, Inc.	()	Construction Company
	eliminary Bid Amount					\$	4,219,985.00	\$	64,455,204.10	\$	64,920,254.87	\$	6,050,000.00
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
33	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-VAR, W=1'	15	\$50.00	LF	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$93.60	\$1,404.00	\$110.10	\$1,651.50	\$147.00	\$2,205.00
34	PCC WALK & DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	17446	\$12.00	SF	\$209,352.00	\$10.00	\$174,460.00	\$7.02	\$122,470.92	\$14.68	\$256,107.28	\$11.00	\$191,906.00
35	COLORED PCC WALK & DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	1121	\$12.00	SF	\$13,452.00	\$13.00	\$14,573.00	\$11.70	\$13,115.70	\$17.62	\$19,752.02	\$25.00	\$28,025.00
36	PCC CURB RAMPS	78	\$1,300.00	CY	\$101,400.00	\$1,236.00	\$96,408.00	\$1,755.00	\$136,890.00	\$1,269.81	\$99,045.18	\$1,200.00	\$93,600.00
37	COLORED PCC CURB RAMPS, 4" THICK	9	\$1,300.00	CY	\$11,700.00	\$1,645.00	\$14,805.00	\$1,755.00	\$15,795.00	\$1,467.99	\$13,211.91	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00
38	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	448	\$50.00	SF	\$22,400.00	\$45.00	\$20,160.00	\$117.00	\$52,416.00	\$73.40	\$32,883.20	\$55.00	\$24,640.00
39	CROSS GUTTER (MOD)	83	\$710.00	CY	\$58,930.00	\$1,015.00	\$84,245.00	\$936.00	\$77,688.00	\$1,174.39	\$97,474.37	\$850.00	\$70,550.00
40	METAL HAND RAILINGS PER STD PLAN 606	24	\$330.00	LF	\$7,920.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$585.00	\$14,040.00	\$367.00	\$8,808.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00
41	SALVAGE AND RECONSTRUCT EXISTING CONCRETE PAVERS	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$6,965.00	\$6,965.00	\$23,400.00	\$23,400.00	\$29,359.83	\$29,359.83	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
42	CONCRETE UNIT PAVER	200	\$30.00	SF	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$117.00	\$23,400.00	\$73.40	\$14,680.00	\$46.00	\$9,200.00
43	FILTER FABRIC UNDER CONCRETE UNIT PAVERS	798	\$8.00	SF	\$6,384.00	\$1.00	\$798.00	\$23.40	\$18,673.20	\$2.94	\$2,346.12	\$2.50	\$1,995.00
44	4" PVC SCH 80 PERFORATED PIPE	488	\$27.00	LF	\$13,176.00	\$20.00	\$9,760.00	\$58.50	\$28,548.00	\$117.44	\$57,310.72	\$24.00	\$11,712.00
45	1/4" CRUSHED ROCK	4	\$320.00	CY	\$1,280.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$70.20	\$280.80	\$293.60	\$1,174.40	\$825.00	\$3,300.00
46	NO. 3 CONCRETE AGGREGATE	15	\$300.00	CY	\$4,500.00	\$128.00	\$1,920.00	\$70.20	\$1,053.00	\$293.60	\$4,404.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00
47	WASHED CONCRETE SAND	4	\$110.00	CY	\$440.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,404.00	\$5,616.00	\$734.00	\$2,936.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
48	FURNISH AND PLANT 24" BOX TREE	132	\$650.00	EA	\$85,800.00	\$610.00	\$80,520.00	\$877.50	\$115,830.00	\$1,277.15	\$168,583.80	\$900.00	\$118,800.00
49	LANDSCAPING	1	\$10,574.00	LS	\$10,574.00	\$30,100.00	\$30,100.00	\$17,550.00	\$17,550.00	\$58,719.67	\$58,719.67	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
50	SOD	558	\$45.00	SY	\$25,110.00	\$18.00	\$10,044.00	\$20.00	\$11,160.00	\$79.27	\$44,232.66	\$67.00	\$37,386.00
51	DECOMPOSED GRANITE, 4" THICK	384	\$5.00	SF	\$1,920.00	\$3.00	\$1,152.00	\$8.19	\$3,144.96	\$14.68	\$5,637.12	\$4.25	\$1,632.00
52	IRRIGATION REPAIR WORK ALLOWANCE	10000	\$1.00	AL	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00

Project ID: RDC0016424

Bids Opened: 6/6/2023

Bids Opened: 6/6/2023 Project Manager: Selim Bouhamidi n/a

				Engine	eer's Estimate	Cons	invironmental struction, Inc.		ineering, Inc.	, ,	s Pacific, Inc.	. ,	Construction Company
	eliminary Bid Amount					\$	4,219,985.00	\$	4,455,204.10	\$	4,920,254.87	\$(6,050,000.00
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
53	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	\$11,758.00	LS	\$11,758.00	\$11,535.00	\$11,535.00	\$19,890.00	\$19,890.00	\$44,039.75	\$44,039.75	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
54	DECOMPOSED GRANITE, 3" THICK	1446	\$5.00	SF	\$7,230.00	\$2.50	\$3,615.00	\$8.19	\$11,842.74	\$14.68	\$21,227.28	\$3.25	\$4,699.50
55	NO.2 GRAVEL	10	\$74.00	TON	\$740.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$480.00	\$4,800.00	\$293.60	\$2,936.00	\$205.00	\$2,050.00
56	COMPOSITE TYPE 3 PULL BOX INCL COVER	11	\$1,300.00	EA	\$14,300.00	\$2,613.00	\$28,743.00	\$900.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,761.59	\$19,377.49	\$1,700.00	\$18,700.00
57	1" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	30	\$50.00	LF	\$1,500.00	\$99.00	\$2,970.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$117.44	\$3,523.20	\$79.00	\$2,370.00
58	2" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	500	\$70.00	LF	\$35,000.00	\$88.00	\$44,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$110.10	\$55,050.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00
59	3" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	419	\$90.00	LF	\$37,710.00	\$154.00	\$64,526.00	\$75.00	\$31,425.00	\$117.44	\$49,207.36	\$95.00	\$39,805.00
60	4" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	82	\$100.00	LF	\$8,200.00	\$88.00	\$7,216.00	\$100.00	\$8,200.00	\$146.80	\$12,037.60	\$110.00	\$9,020.00
61	WIRE #6	185	\$2.00	LF	\$370.00	\$6.60	\$1,221.00	\$3.00	\$555.00	\$4.40	\$814.00	\$2.70	\$499.50
62	WIRE #10	772	\$1.50	LF	\$1,158.00	\$4.50	\$3,474.00	\$2.85	\$2,200.20	\$4.18	\$3,226.96	\$4.00	\$3,088.00
63	2-PAIR DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE	732	\$3.00	LF	\$2,196.00	\$3.50	\$2,562.00	\$3.50	\$2,562.00	\$5.14	\$3,762.48	\$1.60	\$1,171.20
64	3-CONDUCTOR SIGNAL CABLE(EXCLUDING CONDUIT)	633	\$3.50	LF	\$2,215.50	\$5.00	\$3,165.00	\$3.50	\$2,215.50	\$5.14	\$3,253.62	\$6.50	\$4,114.50
65	5-CONDUCTOR SIGNAL CABLE(EXCLUDING CONDUIT)	58	\$5.00	LF	\$290.00	\$5.50	\$319.00	\$3.80	\$220.40	\$6.61	\$383.38	\$9.75	\$565.50
66	12-CONDUCTOR SIGNAL CABLE(EXCLUDING CONDUIT)	1218	\$6.00	LF	\$7,308.00	\$9.00	\$10,962.00	\$3.80	\$4,628.40	\$10.28	\$12,521.04	\$8.30	\$10,109.40
67	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR AND LEADS SAW CUT	2887	\$12.50	LF	\$36,087.50	\$26.00	\$75,062.00	\$13.00	\$37,531.00	\$19.08	\$55,083.96	\$1.60	\$4,619.20
68	REMOVE TYPE 337 CABINET	1	\$500.00	EA	\$500.00	\$858.00	\$858.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$880.80	\$880.80	\$530.00	\$530.00
69	REMOVE TYPE 337 CABINET FOUNDATION	1	\$1,000.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,056.00	\$1,056.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,761.59	\$1,761.59	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
70	REMOVE PULL BOX AND RESURFACE SIDEWALK	6	\$1,500.00	EA	\$9,000.00	\$687.50	\$4,125.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,467.99	\$8,807.94	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
71	REMOVE TYPE 1 STANDARD (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.)	3	\$1,000.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$1,716.00	\$5,148.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,027.59	\$3,082.77	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00
72	REMOVE TYPE 17 STANDARD (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.)	1	\$1,000.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,256.00	\$3,256.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,467.99	\$1,467.99	\$2,125.00	\$2,125.00

Project ID: RDC0016424

Bids Opened: 6/6/2023 Project Manager: Selim Bouhamidi n/a

				Engine	er's Estimate		nvironmental struction, Inc.		ineering, Inc.	,	s Pacific, Inc.	()	Construction Company
` '	eliminary Bid Amount					\$4	4,219,985.00	\$4	4,455,204.10	\$	4,920,254.87	\$(6,050,000.00
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
73	REMOVE VEHICLE HEAD (COMPLETE)	81	\$200.00	EA	\$16,200.00	\$110.00	\$8,910.00	\$100.00	\$8,100.00	\$146.80	\$11,890.80	\$127.50	\$10,327.50
74	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN HEAD (COMPLETE)	16	\$200.00	EA	\$3,200.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$132.12	\$2,113.92	\$870.00	\$13,920.00
75	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	32	\$150.00	EA	\$4,800.00	\$429.00	\$13,728.00	\$70.00	\$2,240.00	\$102.76	\$3,288.32	\$530.00	\$16,960.00
76	REMOVE TYPE 1 FOUNDATION	4	\$1,600.00	EA	\$6,400.00	\$1,914.00	\$7,656.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,935.98	\$11,743.92	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
77	REMOVE TYPE 17 FOUNDATION	1	\$1,500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,685.00	\$3,685.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,669.98	\$3,669.98	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
78	REMOVE RCTB ANTENNA AND CABLE	2	\$500.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$841.50	\$1,683.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$440.40	\$880.80	\$159.43	\$318.86
79	4-CAMERA VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM (COMPLETE)	1	\$50,000.00	EA	\$50,000.00	\$57,527.00	\$57,527.00	\$43,800.00	\$43,800.00	\$64,298.04	\$64,298.04	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
80	TYPE 2070 CONTROLLER	1	\$10,000.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,852.00	\$10,852.00	\$7,270.00	\$7,270.00	\$10,672.30	\$10,672.30	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
81	GPS UTB UNIT AND ANTENNA	3	\$2,000.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$2,217.00	\$6,651.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,523.18	\$10,569.54	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
82	SWITCH PACK	8	\$100.00	EA	\$800.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$73.40	\$587.20	\$265.00	\$2,120.00
83	PED ISOLATION MODULE	2	\$100.00	EA	\$200.00	\$176.00	\$352.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$176.16	\$352.32	\$223.00	\$446.00
84	CONFLICT MONITOR	1	\$1,000.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00	\$3,112.14	\$3,112.14	\$228.00	\$228.00
85	2-CHANNEL ILD SENSOR UNIT	1	\$400.00	EA	\$400.00	\$429.00	\$429.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$513.80	\$513.80	\$313.00	\$313.00
86	TYPE 332 CABINET	1	\$12,000.00	EA	\$12,000.00	\$28,545.00	\$28,545.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$30,827.83	\$30,827.83	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
87	TYPE 332 CABINET FOUNDATION	1	\$1,600.00	EA	\$1,600.00	\$3,069.00	\$3,069.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,137.97	\$5,137.97	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
88	TYPE 1 STANDARD	2	\$4,000.00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$1,716.00	\$3,432.00	\$1,930.00	\$3,860.00	\$2,833.22	\$5,666.44	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
89	TYPE 15 STANDARD	4	\$6,000.00	EA	\$24,000.00	\$4,856.50	\$19,426.00	\$4,250.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,238.96	\$24,955.84	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00
90	TYPE 19 STANDARD	1	\$18,000.00	EA	\$18,000.00	\$17,127.00	\$17,127.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$21,285.88	\$21,285.88	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
91	TEMPORARY TYPE 17 STANDARD	1	\$5,000.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$9,763.00	\$9,763.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,871.97	\$5,871.97	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
92	TYPE 1 STANDARD FOUNDATION	2	\$3,000.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,622.00	\$13,244.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,669.98	\$7,339.96	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00

Project ID: RDC0016424

Bids Opened: 6/6/2023

Bids Opened: 6/6/2023 Project Manager: Selim Bouhamidi n/a

				Engine	eer's Estimate		Environmental struction, Inc.		a Professional gineering, Inc.	(3) Acces	s Pacific, Inc.	(4) Granite	Construction Company
(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount					\$	4,219,985.00	\$	64,455,204.10	\$	4,920,254.87	\$	6,050,000.00
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
93	TYPE 15 STANDARD	4	\$3,500.00	EA	\$14,000.00	\$5,709.00	\$22,836.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,137.97	\$20,551.88	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00
	FOUNDATION												
94	TYPE 19 STANDARD	1	\$3,500.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$14,845.00	\$14,845.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,807.95	\$8,807.95	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	FOUNDATION												
95	25' SIGNAL MAST ARM	1	\$6,000.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$4,857.00	\$4,857.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,339.96	\$7,339.96	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
96	12' LUMINAIRE MAST ARM	4	\$1,500.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$1,006.50	\$4,026.00	\$1,130.00	\$4,520.00	\$1,658.83	\$6,635.32	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
97	12' LUMINAIRE MAST ARM (STRAIGHT)	1	\$1,500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,007.00	\$1,007.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,658.83	\$1,658.83	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
98	LED LUMINAIRES (100W HPS	2	\$800.00	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,314.50	\$2,629.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$792.72	\$1,585.44	\$690.00	\$1,380.00
	EQUIVALENT)												
99	LED LUMINAIRES (250W HPS	3	\$1,050.00	EA	\$3,150.00	\$1,540.00	\$4,620.00	\$770.00	\$2,310.00	\$1,130.35	\$3,391.05	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
	EQUIVALENT)												
100	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	35	\$1,200.00	EA	\$42,000.00	\$1,128.00	\$39,480.00	\$220.00	\$7,700.00	\$322.96	\$11,303.60	\$265.00	\$9,275.00
101	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	35	\$20.00	EA	\$700.00	\$22.00	\$770.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$58.72	\$2,055.20	\$42.00	\$1,470.00
	PLATE												
102	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POST	2	\$1,000.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$973.50	\$1,947.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,467.99	\$2,935.98	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
103	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	2	\$1,300.00	EA	\$2,600.00	\$1,160.50	\$2,321.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,467.99	\$2,935.98	\$875.00	\$1,750.00
	POST FOUNDATION												
104	RELOCATE RETRO	1	\$750.00	EA	\$750.00	\$858.00	\$858.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,935.98	\$2,935.98	\$450.00	\$450.00
	REFLECTIVE STREET NAME												
	SIGN												
105	RETROREFLECTIVE STREET NAME SIGN	2	\$1,600.00	EA	\$3,200.00	\$1,969.00	\$3,938.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,009.38	\$6,018.76	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
106	8' STRAIGHT ARM CLAMP-ON FOR STREET NAME SIGN	3	\$2,200.00	EA	\$6,600.00	\$3,163.00	\$9,489.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,963.58	\$11,890.74	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
107	LED COUNTDOWN	23	\$1,300.00	EA	\$29,900.00	\$1,117.00	\$25,691.00	\$1,100.00	\$25,300.00	\$1,614.79	\$37,140.17	\$1,100.00	\$25,300.00
	PEDESTRIAN HEAD												
	(COMPLETE)												
108	3-12" LED VÉHICLE HEAD	81	\$1,500.00	EA	\$121,500.00	\$1,458.00	\$118,098.00	\$1,362.00	\$110,322.00	\$1,999.40	\$161,951.40	\$1,300.00	\$105,300.00
	(COMPLETE)												
109	4-12" LED VEHICLE HEAD	4	\$2,000.00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$1,732.50	\$6,930.00	\$1,622.00	\$6,488.00	\$2,381.08	\$9,524.32	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
	(COMPLETE)												

Project ID: RDC0016424

Bids Opened: 6/6/2023 Project Manager: Selim Bouhamidi n/a

				Engine	eer's Estimate	Con	nvironmental struction, Inc.	Èng	Professional jineering, Inc.	, ,	s Pacific, Inc.	,	Construction Company
` '	eliminary Bid Amount					\$	4,219,985.00	\$	4,455,204.10	\$	4,920,254.87	\$	6,050,000.00
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
110	3-SECTION PV LED VEHICLE	4	\$5,000.00	EA	\$20,000.00	\$5,362.50	\$21,450.00	\$4,650.00	\$18,600.00	\$6,826.16	\$27,304.64	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00
444	HEAD (COMPLETE)	40000	\$1.00	LF	\$13,680.00	\$1.70	\$23,256.00	\$2.76	\$37,756.80	\$2.20	\$30,096.00	\$2.00	\$27,360.00
111	REMOVE STRIPING	13680 1887	\$2.00	SF	\$3,774.00	\$3.00	\$5,661.00	\$4.80	\$9,057.60	\$3.89	\$7,340.43	\$4.50	\$8,491.50
112	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (THERMOPLASTIC)	1887	φ2.00	SF	\$3,774.00	ф3.00	\$3,001.00	\$4.0U	\$9,037.00	ф3.09	\$7,340.43	ф4.30	ф 6,491.50
113	DETAIL 1 (THERMOPLASTIC)	154	\$1.50	LF	\$231.00	\$4.00	\$616.00	\$1.93	\$297.22	\$4.40	\$677.60	\$5.50	\$847.00
114	DETAIL 21 (THERMOPLASTIC)	514	\$2.00	LF	\$1,028.00	\$4.50	\$2,313.00	\$2.39	\$1,228.46	\$5.87	\$3,017.18	\$2.75	\$1,413.50
115	DETAIL 22 (THERMOPLASTIC)	545	\$2.00	LF	\$1,090.00	\$5.00	\$2,725.00	\$2.54	\$1,384.30	\$6.61	\$3,602.45	\$2.60	\$1,417.00
116	DETAIL 27B	1708	\$1.50	LF	\$2,562.00	\$1.50	\$2,562.00	\$2.06	\$3,518.48	\$1.95	\$3,330.60	\$2.20	\$3,757.60
	(THERMOPLASTIC)												
117	DETAIL 29 (THERMOPLASTIC)	493	\$5.50	LF	\$2,711.50	\$5.00	\$2,465.00	\$4.08	\$2,011.44	\$6.49	\$3,199.57	\$2.70	\$1,331.10
118	DETAIL 32 (THERMOPLASTIC)	2653	\$6.00	LF	\$15,918.00	\$6.00	\$15,918.00	\$4.65	\$12,336.45	\$6.81	\$18,066.93	\$2.60	\$6,897.80
119	DETAIL 38 (THERMOPLASTIC)	502	\$2.50	LF	\$1,255.00	\$3.00	\$1,506.00	\$2.41	\$1,209.82	\$3.38	\$1,696.76	\$2.70	\$1,355.40
120	DETAIL 39 (THERMOPLASTIC)	3499	\$2.00	LF	\$6,998.00	\$1.00	\$3,499.00	\$2.20	\$7,697.80	\$1.32	\$4,618.68	\$2.40	\$8,397.60
121	DETAIL 39A	2210	\$1.50	LF	\$3,315.00	\$1.00	\$2,210.00	\$2.20	\$4,862.00	\$1.32	\$2,917.20	\$2.40	\$5,304.00
	(THERMOPLASTIC)												
122	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (THERMOPLASTIC)	2641	\$4.25	SF	\$11,224.25	\$14.00	\$36,974.00	\$14.77	\$39,007.57	\$17.62	\$46,534.42	\$17.00	\$44,897.00
123	4" STRIPING	248	\$3.00	LF	\$744.00	\$1.50	\$372.00	\$1.93	\$478.64	\$1.83	\$453.84	\$2.20	\$545.60
	(THERMOPLASTIC)												
124	6" STRIPING	58	\$3.00	LF	\$174.00	\$4.50	\$261.00	\$2.11	\$122.38	\$5.87	\$340.46	\$2.40	\$139.20
405	(THERMOPLASTIC)	40.4	04.00		M4 040 00	#0.50	04.444.00	# 0.04	0045.00	04.40	Ø4 777 00	#0.0F	04.070.00
125	8" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	404	\$4.00	LF	\$1,616.00	\$3.50	\$1,414.00	\$2.34	\$945.36	\$4.40	\$1,777.60	\$2.65	\$1,070.60
126	12" STRIPING	1101	\$4.00	LF	\$4,404.00	\$5.00	\$5,505.00	\$5.27	\$5,802.27	\$5.87	\$6,462.87	\$6.00	\$6,606.00
	(THERMOPLASTIC)							•		•			
127	24" STRIPING	6053	\$6.00	LF	\$36,318.00	\$8.00	\$48,424.00	\$8.31	\$50,300.43	\$10.28	\$62,224.84	\$9.50	\$57,503.50
	(THERMOPLASTIC)												
128	CURB MARKINGS (ONE-COAT PAINT)	1022	\$2.50	LF	\$2,555.00	\$2.00	\$2,044.00	\$2.85	\$2,912.70	\$2.72	\$2,779.84	\$2.65	\$2,708.30
129	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION RPM	6	\$50.00	EA	\$300.00	\$17.00	\$102.00	\$29.25	\$175.50	\$132.12	\$792.72	\$330.00	\$1,980.00

Project ID: RDC0016424

Bids Opened: 6/6/2023 Project Manager: Selim Bouhamidi n/a

				Engine	eer's Estimate		Environmental struction, Inc.	` '	a Professional gineering, Inc.	(3) Acces	ss Pacific, Inc.	(4) Granit	te Construction Company
(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount					;	\$4,219,985.00	:	\$4,455,204.10	Ş	4,920,254.87		\$6,050,000.00
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
130	PEDESTRIAN DIRECTIONAL SIGN PANELS	32	\$2,700.00	EA	\$86,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$105,600.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$513.80	\$16,441.60	\$3,200.00	\$102,400.00
131	PEDESTRIAN DIRECTIONAL SIGN POSTS	13	\$1,200.00	EA	\$15,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$35,750.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$513.80	\$6,679.40	\$2,600.00	\$33,800.00
132	PEDESTRIAN DIRECTIONAL SIGN FOUNDATION	13	\$1,900.00	EA	\$24,700.00	\$2,530.00	\$32,890.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$734.00	\$9,542.00	\$2,400.00	\$31,200.00
133	SIGN PANEL	109	\$200.00	EA	\$21,800.00	\$215.00	\$23,435.00	\$228.15	\$24,868.35	\$286.26	\$31,202.34	\$260.00	\$28,340.00
134	RELOCATE SIGN	46	\$250.00	EΑ	\$11,500.00	\$138.00	\$6,348.00	\$140.40	\$6,458.40	\$183.50	\$8,441.00	\$160.00	\$7,360.00
135	REMOVE SIGN	51	\$50.00	EΑ	\$2,550.00	\$72.00	\$3,672.00	\$70.20	\$3,580.20	\$95.42	\$4,866.42	\$80.00	\$4,080.00
136	REMOVE SIGN POST	3	\$150.00	EA	\$450.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$102.96	\$308.88	\$367.00	\$1,101.00	\$117.00	\$351.00
137	RELOCATE SIGN POST	15	\$250.00	EA	\$3,750.00	\$385.00	\$5,775.00	\$251.55	\$3,773.25	\$513.80	\$7,707.00	\$287.00	\$4,305.00
138	SIGN POST (ROADSIDE SIGN)	35	\$450.00	EA	\$15,750.00	\$330.00	\$11,550.00	\$280.80	\$9,828.00	\$946.85	\$33,139.75	\$321.00	\$11,235.00
139	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$220,000.00	LS	\$220,000.00	\$419,835.00	\$419,835.00	\$277,674.98	\$277,674.98	\$344,978.04	\$344,978.04	\$955,000.00	\$955,000.00
140	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	3	\$5,000.00	EA	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,605.96	\$19,817.88	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00
141	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	6	\$5,000.00	EA	\$30,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,605.96	\$39,635.76	\$9,000.00	\$54,000.00
Unit P	rice Total			9	3,753,728.75	;	\$4,219,985.00	;	\$4,455,204.10	(4,920,254.87		\$6,050,000.00
(3) LS	BE/DVBE/SE Preference Amount						\$150,000.00		\$150,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
(4) LS	BE/DVBE/SE Adjusted Amount					;	\$4,069,985.00	:	\$4,305,204.10	S	4,920,254.87		\$6,050,000.00
Comm	ents					APPARENT	LOW BIDDER			NON F	RESPONSIVE		



Los Angeles County Public Works Project Management Division III BID SUMMARY (sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name: Willowbrook 2 Project (AHSC)

RDC0016424 Project ID: Bids Opened: 6/6/2023

Project Manager: Selim Bouhamidi n/a

				Engine	eer's Estimate	(5) Excel Pav	ing Company						
(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount					\$	6,694,849.00						
(2) Uni	t Price Detail												
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE	1	\$2,000.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00						
	(BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT												
	PRICE OF \$2,000)												
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE	6	\$500.00	MTH	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00						
	(UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT												
	PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	4	\$2,000,00	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00						
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE	1	\$2,000.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00						
	(AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,000)												
4	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00						
•	LTWHP		. ,		. ,	, ,							
5	IMPLEMENTATION OF BMPS	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$123,000.00	\$123,000.00						
6	OFFICE FACILITIES	6	\$5,000.00	MTH	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00						
7	MOBILIZATION	1	\$218,000.00	LS	\$218,000.00	\$658,000.00	\$658,000.00						
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$20,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00						
9	MAINTENANCE AND PLANT	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00						
	ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD												
10	TREE ESTABLISHMENT BY	1	\$15,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00						
4.4	TRUCK WATERING		£4.700.00		£40,000,00	£4.200.00	¢7 000 00						
11	ROOT PRUNE TREE (INCL	6	\$1,700.00	EA	\$10,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00						
40	ROOT CONTROL BARRIER)		\$3,000.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00						
12	TREE REMOVAL (6"-12" DIAMETER)	ı	\$3,000.00	EA	\$3,000.00	φ300.00	φ300.00						
13	TREE REMOVAL (13"-24"	20	\$2,000.00	EA	\$40,000.00	\$930.00	\$18,600.00						
13	DIAMETER)	20	\$ _,500.00	LA	Ç .5,000.00	\$000.00	Ţ.2,000.00						
	517 WILLIEN												

Project ID: RDC0016424

Bids Opened: 6/6/2023

Bids Opened: 6/6/2023 Project Manager: Selim Bouhamidi n/a

				Engin	eer's Estimate	(5) Excel Par	ving Company						
(1) Pre	liminary Bid Amount					;	\$6,694,849.00						
(2) Uni	t Price Detail												
<u>Ìtem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
14	TREE REMOVAL (25"+	1	\$3,400.00	EA	\$3,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00						
	DIAMETER)												
15	CONCRETE REMOVAL (NON-	472	\$350.00	CY	\$165,200.00	\$396.00	\$186,912.00						
	REINFORCED)												
16	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	3962	\$150.00	CY	\$594,300.00	\$268.00	\$1,061,816.00						
17	CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS	2581	\$130.00	CY	\$335,530.00	\$192.00	\$495,552.00						
40	BASE		£4.050.00	0)/	\$5,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00						
18	TRENCH BACKFILL SLURRY (CLASS 270-E-500)	5	\$1,050.00	CY	\$5,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00						
19	AC PAVEMENT	1705	\$180.00	TON	\$306,900.00	\$423.00	\$721,215.00						
20	AC PAVEMENT(PATCH BACK)	27	\$600.00	TON	\$16,200.00	\$295.00	\$7,965.00						_
21	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE	11	\$3,500.00	EA	\$38,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00						
22	PARTIAL LOCAL DEPRESSION	5	\$1,400.00	EA	\$7,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00						
	PER STD PLAN 313, CASE E												
	(MOD)												
23	MODIFICATION FOR SIDE	1	\$7,000.00	EA	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00						
	OPENING CB PER STD PLAN												
	314-3				22.242.22	****	07.400.00						
24	PCC CURB, TYPE A1-6	81	\$40.00	LF	\$3,240.00	\$63.00	\$5,103.00						
25	PCC CURB, TYPE A1-8	45	\$40.00	LF	\$1,800.00	\$63.00	\$2,835.00						
26	PCC CURB, TYPE A1-VAR	4	\$40.00	LF	\$160.00	\$63.00	\$252.00						
27	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE	627	\$50.00	LF	\$31,350.00	\$74.00	\$46,398.00						
	A2-6		#F0.00		£4.000.00	#74.00	ΦE 020 00						
28	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE	80	\$50.00	LF	\$4,000.00	\$74.00	\$5,920.00						
29	A2-6, W=1' PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE	151	\$50.00	LF	\$7,550.00	\$74.00	\$11,174.00						
29	A2-6, W = VAR	191	ψ00.00	LF	ψ1,330.00	Ψ74.00	Ψ11,174.00						
30	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE	883	\$50.00	LF	\$44,150.00	\$74.00	\$65,342.00						
	A2-8												
31	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE	30	\$50.00	LF	\$1,500.00	\$74.00	\$2,220.00						
	A2-8, W=VAR												
32	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE	387	\$50.00	LF	\$19,350.00	\$74.00	\$28,638.00						
	A2-VAR												
33	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE	15	\$50.00	LF	\$750.00	\$74.00	\$1,110.00						
	A2-VAR, W=1'												

Project ID: RDC0016424

Bids Opened: 6/6/2023 Project Manager: Selim Bouhamidi n/a

(1) Preliminary Bild Amount S6,694,649,00					Engine	eer's Estimate	(5) Excel Pav	ring Company						
Description	(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount					\$	6,694,849.00						
PCC WALK & DRIVEWAYS, 4" 17446 \$12.00 \$F \$209,392.00 \$15.00 \$261,690.00	(2) Un	it Price Detail												
THICK 35 COLORED PC WALK & 1121 \$12.00 \$F \$13.452.00 \$17.00 \$19.057.00 \$ DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK 36 PCC CURB RAMPS 78 \$1,300.00 CY \$101,400.00 \$2.100.00 \$153.00 00 37 COLORED PCC CURB RAMPS, 9 \$1,300.00 CY \$11,700.00 \$2.300.00 \$20.700.00 4" THICK 30 PCC CURB RAMPS, 9 \$1,300.00 CY \$11,700.00 \$2.300.00 \$2.000.00 4" THICK 30 PCC CURB RAMPS, 9 \$1,300.00 CY \$11,700.00 \$2.300.00 \$2.000.00 4" THICK 30 PCC CURB RAMPS, 9 \$1,300.00 CY \$11,700.00 \$2.300.00 \$2.000.00 4" THICK 30 PCC CURB RAMPS, 9 \$1,300.00 CY \$11,700.00 \$2.300.00 \$2.000.00 4" THICK 4" THICK 4" THICK 4" THICK 5 STD PLAN 600 PC \$10,000.00 PC \$1	<u>Ìtem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
SCOLORED PCC WALK & 1121 \$12.00 \$F\$ \$13.452.00 \$11.000	34	PCC WALK & DRIVEWAYS, 4"	17446	\$12.00	SF	\$209,352.00	\$15.00	\$261,690.00						
DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK 36 PCC CURB RAMPS 78 \$1,300.00 CY \$101,400.00 \$2,000.00 \$163,800.00 70 COLORED PCC CURB RAMPS, 9 \$1,300.00 CY \$11,700.00 \$2,300.00 \$20,700.00 4" THICK 38 DETECTABLE WARNING 448 \$50.00 SF \$22,400.00 \$45.00 \$20,100.00 SURFACE 9 CROSS GUTTER (MOD) 83 \$710.00 CY \$58,330.00 \$985.00 \$81,755.00 40 METAL HAND RAILINGS PER 24 \$330.00 LF \$7,920.00 \$400.00 \$5,600.00 STD PLAN 600 41 SALVAGE AND RECONSTRUCT 1 \$10,000.00 LS \$10,000.00 42 CONCRETE UNIT PAVER 20 \$300.00 SF \$6,000.00 42 FILTER FABRIC UNDER 79 \$500.00 SF \$6,000.00 43 FILTER FABRIC UNDER 79 \$500.00 SF \$6,000.00 44 "PVC SCH 80 PERFORATED 48 \$27.00 LF \$13,176.00 \$230.00 \$11,000.00 46 NO. 3 CONCRETE AGGREGATE 15 \$300.00 CY \$1,280.00 \$200.00 47 WASHED CONCRETE SAGGREGATE 15 \$300.00 CY \$4,500.00 48 FURNISH AND PLANT 24" BOX 132 \$850.00 EA \$85,800.00 49 LANDSCAPING 1 \$10,000.00 \$3,450.00 40 NO. 3 CONCRETE AGGREGATE 15 \$300.00 CY \$4,500.00 \$200.00 \$10,000.00 40 NO. 3 CONCRETE AGGREGATE 15 \$300.00 CY \$4,500.00 \$3,450.00 40 LANDSCAPING 1 \$11,000.00 \$3,450.00 40 NO. 3 CONCRETE AGGREGATE 15 \$300.00 CY \$4,500.00 \$200.00 \$11,000.00 40 NO. 3 CONCRETE AGGREGATE 40 \$100.00 CY \$4,400.00 \$200.00 \$3,450.00 40 LANDSCAPING 1 \$10,000.00 \$4,400.00 \$11,000.00 40 LANDSCAPING 1 \$10,000.00 \$4,400.00 \$11,000.00 40 LANDSCAPING 1 \$10,000.00 S10.00 S10.00 \$11,000.00 41 LANDSCAPING 1 \$10,000.00 S10.00 S10.00 S10.00 S10.00.00 42 RIGHTAND PALANT 24" BOX 132 \$850.00 SP \$1,500.00 \$11,000.00 43 FURNISH AND PLANT 24" BOX 132 \$850.00 SP \$1,500.00 \$100.00 44 LANDSCAPING 1 \$10,000.00 S10.00 AL \$10,000.00 S10.00 S10.00.00 45 PLETABLE WORK 40 STORED ST														
36 PCC CURB RAMPS 78 \$1,300.00 CY \$101,400.00 \$2,100.00 \$163,800.00	35		1121	\$12.00	SF	\$13,452.00	\$17.00	\$19,057.00						
COLORED PC CURB RAMPS, 9 \$1,300.00 CY \$11,700.00 \$22,300.00 \$20,700.00														
#*THICK 8 DETECTABLE WARNING														
SURFACE	37		9	\$1,300.00	CY	\$11,700.00	\$2,300.00	\$20,700.00						
SURFACE SURF				A 50.00		200 100 00	* 45.00	000 100 00						
CROSS GUTTER (MOD)	38		448	\$50.00	SF	\$22,400.00	\$45.00	\$20,160.00						
METAL HAND RAILINGS PER 24 \$330.00 LF \$7.920.00 \$400.00 \$9,600.00	20		02	\$710.00	CV	\$58,030,00	\$085.00	\$81 755 00						
STD PLAN 606		\ /					· ·							
EXISTING CONCRETE PAVERS 42 CONCRETE UNIT PAVER 200 \$30.00 SF \$6.000.00 \$83.00 \$16.600.00 43 FILTER FABRIC UNDER 798 \$8.00 SF \$6.384.00 \$1.00 \$798.00 CONCRETE UNIT PAVERS 44 PVC SCH 80 PERFORATED 488 \$27.00 LF \$13,176.00 \$23.00 \$11.224.00 PIPE 45 1/4" CRUSHED ROCK 4 \$320.00 CY \$1.280.00 \$250.00 \$1.000.00 46 NO. 3 CONCRETE AGREGATE 15 \$300.00 CY \$4.500.00 \$230.00 \$3.450.00 47 WASHED CONCRETE SAND 4 \$110.00 CY \$440.00 \$200.00 \$800.00 48 FURNISH AND PLANT 24" BOX 132 \$650.00 EA \$85.800.00 \$859.00 \$11.2200.00 TREE 49 LANDSCAPING 1 \$10,674.00 LS \$10,574.00 \$11.000.00 \$11.000.00 50 SOD 558 \$45.00 SY \$25.110.00 \$63.00 \$31.556.00 THICK 51 IRRIGATION REPAIR WORK 10000 \$1.00 AL \$10,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.000.00 52 IRRIGATION SYSTEM 1 \$11,758.00 LS \$11,758.00 \$15,000.00 53 IRRIGATION SYSTEM 1 \$11,758.00 LS \$11,758.00 \$15,000.00 51 DECOMPOSED GRANITE, 3" 1446 \$5.00 SF \$7,230.00 \$1.000.00 54 JECOMPOSED GRANITE, 3" 1446 \$5.00 SF \$7,230.00 \$1.000.00 \$1.00 \$1.000.00 55 JERCOMPOSED GRANITE, 3" 1446 \$5.00 SF \$7,230.00 \$1.000.00 \$1.000.00 \$1.000.00 54 JERCOMPOSED GRANITE, 3" 1446 \$5.00 SF \$7,230.00 \$1.000.00 \$1.000.00 \$1.000.00 55 JERCOMPOSED GRANITE, 3" 1446 \$5.00 SF \$7,230.00 \$1.000.00 \$1.0	40		24	ψ330.00	LF	ψ1,920.00	Ψ+00.00	ψ9,000.00						
42 CONCRETE UNIT PAVER 200 \$30.00 SF \$6,000.00 \$83.00 \$16,600.00 43 FILTER FABRIC UNDER 798 \$8.00 SF \$6,384.00 \$1.00 \$798.00 CONCRETE UNIT PAVERS	41		1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00						
## FILTER FABRIC UNDER 798 \$8.00 \$F \$6,384.00 \$1.00 \$798.00														
CONCRETE UNIT PAVERS 44 4" PVC SCH 80 PERFORATED														
44 4" PVC SCH 80 PERFORATED 488 \$27.00 LF \$13,176.00 \$23.00 \$11,224.00 PIPE 45 1/4" CRUSHED ROCK 4 \$320.00 CY \$1,280.00 \$250.00 \$1,000.00 46 NO. 3 CONCRETE AGGREGATE 15 \$300.00 CY \$4,500.00 \$230.00 \$3,450.00 47 WASHED CONCRETE SAND 4 \$110.00 CY \$440.00 \$200.00 \$800.00 48 FURNISH AND PLANT 24" BOX 132 \$865.00 EA \$86,800.00 \$865.00 \$112,200.00 49 LANDSCAPING 1 \$10,574.00 LS \$11,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$11,000.00 50 SOD 558 \$45.00 SY \$25,110.00 \$63.00 \$35,154.00 51 DECOMPOSED GRANITE, 4" 384 \$5.00 SF \$1,920.00 \$4.00 \$1,536.00 52 IRRIGATION REPAIR WORK 10000 \$1.00 AL \$10,000.00 \$1.00 \$10,000.00 53 IRRIGATION SYSTEM 1 \$11,758.00 LS \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	43		798	\$8.00	SF	\$6,384.00	\$1.00	\$798.00						
PIPE 45														
46 NO. 3 CONCRETE AGGREGATE 15 \$300.00 CY \$4,500.00 \$230.00 \$3,450.00 47 WASHED CONCRETE SAND 4 \$110.00 CY \$440.00 \$200.00 \$800.00 48 FURNISH AND PLANT 24" BOX 132 \$650.00 EA \$85,800.00 \$850.00 \$112,200.00 TREE 1 \$10,574.00 LS \$10,574.00 \$11,000.00 \$11,000.00 50 SOD 558 \$45.00 SY \$25,110.00 \$63.00 \$35,154.00 51 DECOMPOSED GRANITE, 4" 384 \$5.00 SF \$1,920.00 \$4.00 \$1,536.00 52 IRRIGATION REPAIR WORK 10000 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$10,000.00 ALLOWANCE 1 \$11,758.00 LS \$11,758.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 54 DECOMPOSED GRANITE, 3" 1446 \$5.00 SF \$7,230.00 \$3.00 \$4,338.00 THICK 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	44		488	\$27.00	LF	\$13,176.00	\$23.00	\$11,224.00						
A7 WASHED CONCRETE SAND	45	1/4" CRUSHED ROCK	4	\$320.00	CY	\$1,280.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00						
## FURNISH AND PLANT 24" BOX 132 \$650.00 EA \$85,800.00 \$112,200.00	46	NO. 3 CONCRETE AGGREGATE	15	\$300.00	CY	\$4,500.00	\$230.00	\$3,450.00						
TREE 49 LANDSCAPING 1 \$10,574.00 LS \$10,574.00 \$11,000.00 \$11,000.00 50 SOD 558 \$45.00 SY \$25,110.00 \$63.00 \$35,154.00 51 DECOMPOSED GRANITE, 4" 384 \$5.00 SF \$1,920.00 \$4.00 \$1,536.00 THICK 52 IRRIGATION REPAIR WORK 10000 \$1.00 AL \$10,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$10,000.00 ALLOWANCE 53 IRRIGATION SYSTEM 1 \$11,758.00 LS \$11,758.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 THICK	47	WASHED CONCRETE SAND	4	\$110.00	CY	· ·		· ·						
49 LANDSCAPING 1 \$10,574.00 LS \$10,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$10	48	FURNISH AND PLANT 24" BOX	132	\$650.00	EA	\$85,800.00	\$850.00	\$112,200.00						
50 SOD 558 \$45.00 SY \$25,110.00 \$63.00 \$35,154.00 51 DECOMPOSED GRANITE, 4" 384 \$5.00 SF \$1,920.00 \$4.00 \$1,536.00 THICK THICK 10000 \$1.00 AL \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 52 IRRIGATION REPAIR WORK ALLOWANCE 1 \$11,758.00 LS \$11,758.00 \$15,000.00 53 IRRIGATION SYSTEM 1 \$11,758.00 LS \$11,758.00 \$15,000.00 54 DECOMPOSED GRANITE, 3" 1446 \$5.00 SF \$7,230.00 \$3.00 \$4,338.00 THICK														
DECOMPOSED GRANITE, 4" 384 \$5.00 SF \$1,920.00 \$4.00 \$1,536.00 THICK		LANDSCAPING	1											
THICK 52 IRRIGATION REPAIR WORK ALLOWANCE 53 IRRIGATION SYSTEM 1 \$11,758.00 LS \$11,758.00 \$15,000.00 54 DECOMPOSED GRANITE, 3" 1446 \$5.00 SF \$7,230.00 \$3.00 \$4,338.00 THICK							\$63.00							
52 IRRIGATION REPAIR WORK ALLOWANCE 10000 \$1.00 \$10,000.0	51		384	\$5.00	SF	\$1,920.00	\$4.00	\$1,536.00						_
ALLOWANCE 53 IRRIGATION SYSTEM 1 \$11,758.00 LS \$11,758.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 54 DECOMPOSED GRANITE, 3" 1446 \$5.00 SF \$7,230.00 \$3.00 \$4,338.00 THICK	52		10000	\$1.00	ΔΙ	\$10.000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000,00						
54 DECOMPOSED GRANITE, 3" 1446 \$5.00 SF \$7,230.00 \$3.00 \$4,338.00 THICK	52		10000		AL		,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
THICK			1											
	54	·	1446	\$5.00	SF	\$7,230.00	\$3.00	\$4,338.00						
30 INO.2 GRAVEL IU 4/7.00 IOIN 4/70.00 42,000.00	55	NO.2 GRAVEL	10	\$74.00	TON	\$740.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00						

Project ID: RDC0016424

Bids Opened: 6/6/2023

Bids Opened: 6/6/2023 Project Manager: Selim Bouhamidi n/a

				Engine	eer's Estimate	(5) Excel Pav	ing Company						
(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount					\$	6,694,849.00						
(2) Un	t Price Detail												
<u>Ìtem</u>	<u>Description</u>	Qty	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
56	COMPOSITE TYPE 3 PULL BOX	11	\$1,300.00	EA	\$14,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$26,400.00						
	INCL COVER												
57	1" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	30	\$50.00	LF	\$1,500.00	\$93.00	\$2,790.00						
58	2" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	500	\$70.00	LF	\$35,000.00	\$82.00	\$41,000.00						
59	3" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	419	\$90.00	LF	\$37,710.00	\$143.00	\$59,917.00						
60	4" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	82	\$100.00	LF	\$8,200.00	\$83.00	\$6,806.00						
61	WIRE #6	185	\$2.00	LF	\$370.00	\$6.00	\$1,110.00						
62	WIRE #10	772	\$1.50	LF	\$1,158.00	\$4.00	\$3,088.00						
63	2-PAIR DETECTOR LEAD-IN	732	\$3.00	LF	\$2,196.00	\$3.00	\$2,196.00						
	CABLE												
64	3-CONDUCTOR SIGNAL CABLE	633	\$3.50	LF	\$2,215.50	\$4.00	\$2,532.00						
	(EXCLUDING CONDUIT)												
65	5-CONDUCTOR SIGNAL CABLE	58	\$5.00	LF	\$290.00	\$5.00	\$290.00						
	(EXCLUDING CONDUIT)												
66	12-CONDUCTOR SIGNAL	1218	\$6.00	LF	\$7,308.00	\$8.00	\$9,744.00						
	CABLE(EXCLUDING CONDUIT)												
67	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	2887	\$12.50	LF	\$36,087.50	\$23.00	\$66,401.00						
	AND LEADS SAW CUT				2700.00	****	2000.00						
68	REMOVE TYPE 337 CABINET	1	\$500.00	EA	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00						
69	REMOVE TYPE 337 CABINET	1	\$1,000.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$960.00	\$960.00						
	FOUNDATION		Ø4 500 00		#0.000.00	0400.00	# 7 00.00						
70	REMOVE PULL BOX AND	6	\$1,500.00	EA	\$9,000.00	\$130.00	\$780.00						
74	RESURFACE SIDEWALK		\$1,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00						
71	REMOVE TYPE 1 STANDARD	3	\$1,000.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	Φ4,000.00						
72	(COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.) REMOVE TYPE 17 STANDARD	1	\$1,000.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00						
12	(COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.)	1	\$1,000.00	EA	\$1,000.00	φ3,000.00	\$3,000.00						
73	REMOVE VEHICLE HEAD	81	\$200.00	EA	\$16,200.00	\$100.00	\$8,100.00						
73	(COMPLETE)	01	Ψ200.00	EA	φ10,200.00	ψ100.00	ψο, 100.00						
74	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN HEAD	16	\$200.00	EA	\$3,200.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00						
7-	(COMPLETE)	10	Ψ200.00	LA	ψ0,200.00	Ψ110.00	Ψ1,700.00						
75	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN PUSH	32	\$150.00	EA	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$12,800.00						
, 3	BUTTON	32	ψ.55.56	LA	Ţ.,555.36	ų	Ţ · <u>_</u> ,555.56						
76	REMOVE TYPE 1 FOUNDATION	4	\$1,600.00	EA	\$6,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00						
	TEMOVE THE THOUGHDATION		+ -,	L/ \	7-,	+ -,	T · ,						

Project ID: RDC0016424

Bids Opened: 6/6/2023

Bids Opened: 6/6/2023 Project Manager: Selim Bouhamidi n/a

				Engine	er's Estimate	(5) Excel Pav	ing Company						
(1) Pre	liminary Bid Amount					\$	6,694,849.00						
(2) Un	t Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
77	REMOVE TYPE 17 FOUNDATION	1	\$1,500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00						
78	REMOVE RCTB ANTENNA AND CABLE	2	\$500.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00						
79	4-CAMERA VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM (COMPLETE)	1	\$50,000.00	EA	\$50,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00						_
80	TYPE 2070 CONTROLLER	1	\$10,000.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00						
81	GPS UTB UNIT AND ANTENNA	3	\$2,000.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00						
82	SWITCH PACK	8	\$100.00	EA	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00						
83	PED ISOLATION MODULE	2	\$100.00	EA	\$200.00	\$160.00	\$320.00						
84	CONFLICT MONITOR	1	\$1,000.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00						
85	2-CHANNEL ILD SENSOR UNIT	1	\$400.00	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00						
86	TYPE 332 CABINET	1	\$12,000.00	EA	\$12,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00						
87	TYPE 332 CABINET	1	\$1,600.00	EA	\$1,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00						
	FOUNDATION												
88	TYPE 1 STANDARD	2	\$4,000.00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00						
89	TYPE 15 STANDARD	4	\$6,000.00	EA	\$24,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00						
90	TYPE 19 STANDARD	1	\$18,000.00	EA	\$18,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00						
91	TEMPORARY TYPE 17 STANDARD	1	\$5,000.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00						
92	TYPE 1 STANDARD FOUNDATION	2	\$3,000.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00						
93	TYPE 15 STANDARD FOUNDATION	4	\$3,500.00	EA	\$14,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$21,200.00						
94	TYPE 19 STANDARD FOUNDATION	1	\$3,500.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00						
95	25' SIGNAL MAST ARM	1	\$6,000.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00						
96	12' LUMINAIRE MAST ARM	4	\$1,500.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$920.00	\$3,680.00						
97	12' LUMINAIRE MAST ARM (STRAIGHT)	1	\$1,500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$930.00	\$930.00						
98	LED LUMINAIRES (100W HPS EQUIVALENT)	2	\$800.00	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00						
99	LED LUMINAIRES (250W HPS EQUIVALENT)	3	\$1,050.00	EA	\$3,150.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00						
100	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	35	\$1,200.00	EA	\$42,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$38,500.00						

Project ID: RDC0016424

Rids Opened: 6/6/2023

Bids Opened: 6/6/2023 Project Manager: Selim Bouhamidi n/a

				Engine	eer's Estimate	(5) Excel Pav	ing Company						
(1) Pre	liminary Bid Amount					\$	6,694,849.00						
(2) Uni	t Price Detail												
<u>Ìtem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
101	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	35	\$20.00	EA	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$700.00						
	PLATE												
102	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	2	\$1,000.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00						
	POST												
103	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	2	\$1,300.00	EA	\$2,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00						
	POST FOUNDATION												
104	RELOCATE RETRO	1	\$750.00	EA	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00						
	REFLECTIVE STREET NAME												
405	SIGN		£4 COO OO		#2 200 00	¢4 000 00	#2 COO OO						
105	RETROREFLECTIVE STREET	2	\$1,600.00	EA	\$3,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00						
400	NAME SIGN 8' STRAIGHT ARM CLAMP-ON		\$2,200.00	EA	\$6,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00						
106	FOR STREET NAME SIGN	3	φ2,200.00	EA	φ0,000.00	φ3,000.00	φ9,000.00						
107	LED COUNTDOWN	23	\$1,300.00	EA	\$29,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$25,300.00						
107	PEDESTRIAN HEAD	23	ψ1,000.00		Ψ20,000.00	Ψ1,100.00	Ψ20,000.00						
	(COMPLETE)												
108	3-12" LED VEHICLE HEAD	81	\$1,500.00	EA	\$121,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$113,400.00						_
	(COMPLETE)	0.		_, 、									
109	4-12" LED VEHICLE HEAD	4	\$2,000.00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00						
	(COMPLETE)												
110	3-SECTION PV LED VEHICLE	4	\$5,000.00	EA	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00						
	HEAD (COMPLETE)												
111	REMOVE STRIPING	13680	\$1.00	LF	\$13,680.00	\$2.00	\$27,360.00						
112	REMOVE PAVEMENT	1887	\$2.00	SF	\$3,774.00	\$3.00	\$5,661.00						
	MARKINGS (THERMOPLASTIC)												
113	DETAIL 1 (THERMOPLASTIC)	154	\$1.50	LF	\$231.00	\$3.00	\$462.00						
114	DETAIL 21 (THERMOPLASTIC)	514	\$2.00	LF	\$1,028.00	\$4.00	\$2,056.00						
115	DETAIL 22 (THERMOPLASTIC)	545	\$2.00	LF	\$1,090.00	\$5.00	\$2,725.00						
116	DETAIL 27B (THERMOPLASTIC)	1708	\$1.50	LF	\$2,562.00	\$2.00	\$3,416.00						
117	DETAIL 29 (THERMOPLASTIC)	493	\$5.50	LF	\$2,711.50	\$5.00	\$2,465.00						
118	DETAIL 32 (THERMOPLASTIC)	2653	\$6.00	LF	\$15,918.00	\$5.00	\$13,265.00						
119	DETAIL 38 (THERMOPLASTIC)	502	\$2.50	LF	\$1,255.00	\$3.00	\$1,506.00						
120	DETAIL 39 (THERMOPLASTIC)	3499	\$2.00	LF	\$6,998.00	\$1.00	\$3,499.00						
121	DETAIL 39A (THERMOPLASTIC)	2210	\$1.50	LF	\$3,315.00	\$1.00	\$2,210.00						

Project ID: RDC0016424

Rids Opened: 6/6/2023

Bids Opened: 6/6/2023 Project Manager: Selim Bouhamidi n/a

(1) Pre	liminary Bid Amount			Engin	eer's Estimate	` '	ving Company \$6,694,849.00						
. ,	t Price Detail						ψ0,004,040.00						
Item	<u>Description</u>	Qtv	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
122	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (THERMOPLASTIC)	2641	\$4.25	SF	\$11,224.25	\$12.00	\$31,692.00						
123	4" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	248	\$3.00	LF	\$744.00	\$2.00	\$496.00						
124	6" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	58	\$3.00	LF	\$174.00	\$4.00	\$232.00						
125	8" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	404	\$4.00	LF	\$1,616.00	\$3.00	\$1,212.00						
126	12" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	1101	\$4.00	LF	\$4,404.00	\$4.00	\$4,404.00						
127	24" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	6053	\$6.00	LF	\$36,318.00	\$7.00	\$42,371.00						
128	CURB MARKINGS (ONE-COAT PAINT)	1022	\$2.50	LF	\$2,555.00	\$2.00	\$2,044.00						
129	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION RPM	6	\$50.00	EA	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$90.00						
130	PEDESTRIAN DIRECTIONAL SIGN PANELS	32	\$2,700.00	EA	\$86,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$99,200.00						
131	PEDESTRIAN DIRECTIONAL SIGN POSTS	13	\$1,200.00	EA	\$15,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$33,800.00						
132	PEDESTRIAN DIRECTIONAL SIGN FOUNDATION	13	\$1,900.00	EA	\$24,700.00	\$2,400.00	\$31,200.00						
133	SIGN PANEL	109	\$200.00	EA	\$21,800.00	\$200.00	\$21,800.00						
134	RELOCATE SIGN	46	\$250.00	EA	\$11,500.00	\$125.00	\$5,750.00						
135	REMOVE SIGN	51	\$50.00	EA	\$2,550.00	\$65.00	\$3,315.00						
136	REMOVE SIGN POST	3	\$150.00	EA	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$750.00						
137	RELOCATE SIGN POST	15	\$250.00	EA	\$3,750.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00						
138	SIGN POST (ROADSIDE SIGN)	35	\$450.00	EA	\$15,750.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00						
139	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$220,000.00	LS	\$220,000.00	\$1,128,000.00	\$1,128,000.00						
140	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	3	\$5,000.00	EA	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00						
141	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	6	\$5,000.00	EA	\$30,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00						
Unit Pr	rice Total			;	\$3,753,728.75		\$6,694,849.00						
(3) LSI	BE/DVBE/SE Preference Amount						\$0.00						
(4) LSI	BE/DVBE/SE Adjusted Amount			\$6,694,849.00									

Project ID: RDC0016424

Bids Opened: 6/6/2023 Project Manager: Selim Bouhamidi n/a Addenda: 1

Duration: 150 Day(s)

		Engineer's Estimate			(5) Excel Pavir	ng Company						
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount	d Amount					6,694,849.00						
(2) Unit Price Detail												
<u>Item</u> <u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
Comments												